RESOLUTION NO. 7 OF 2010

RESOLVED this 4th day of January 2010, the Mount Joy Township Supervisors adopt the fee of **\$1,500.00** for residential development.

The Board of Supervisors initially set the fee at \$600.00 per dwelling unit, by Ordinance No. 2003-05, Section 86-36(E), until and unless such fee may be updated by resolution of the Board of Supervisors.

The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts the fee of **One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$1,500.00)** as the fee to be collected in accordance with Ordinance No. 2003-05, Section 86-36(E).

The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts the contents of Ordinance No. 2003-05, Section 86-36 as stated including the above-referenced change.

ATTEST:	MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS
Victoria Behnke, Secretary	Robert N. Rhodes, Chairman
	John Gormont, Vice-Chairman
	David Updyke, Supervisor